# OP \$90.00 4748706

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM397670 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

EFFECTIVE DATE: 11/13/2015

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Planetrisk, Inc.		11/13/2015	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PR Merger Sub 2, LLC		
Street Address:	8280 Greensboro Drive, Suite 800		
City:	McLean		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	22102		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4748706	WHAT IS YOUR RISK?
Registration Number:	4739564	PLANETRISK
Serial Number:	86584426	BEHAVIORIX

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8044206507

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 804.420.6479

Email: rwinder@williamsmullen.com
Correspondent Name: Rebecca S. Winder, Esquire
Address Line 1: Williams Mullen, c/o IP Docketing
Address Line 2: 222 Central Park Avenue, Suite 1700
Address Line 4: Virginia Beach, VIRGINIA 23462-3035

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	068361.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca S. Winder
SIGNATURE:	/Rebecca S. Winder/
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2016

**Total Attachments: 5** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005872 FRAME: 0087

900377279

source=1 Merger Planetrisk, Inc merges into PR Merger Sub 2 LLC#page1.tif source=1 Merger Planetrisk, Inc merges into PR Merger Sub 2 LLC#page2.tif source=1 Merger Planetrisk, Inc merges into PR Merger Sub 2 LLC#page3.tif source=1 Merger Planetrisk, Inc merges into PR Merger Sub 2 LLC#page4.tif source=1 Merger Planetrisk, Inc merges into PR Merger Sub 2 LLC#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005872 FRAME: 0088

Page 1

## Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT

COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "PLANETRISK MERGER SUB, LLC"

AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE TENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER,

A.D. 2015, AT 10:53 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER,
A.D. 2015, AT 5:46 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PR MERGER SUB 2, LLC" TO "PLANETRISK, LLC", FILED THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 5:42 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"PLANETRISK, LLC" TO "PLANETRISK MERGER SUB, LLC", FILED THE

TENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 12:13 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE



Authentication: 202905481

Date: 08-29-16

5873189 8100H SR# 20165564757

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005872 FRAME: 0089





AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "PLANETRISK MERGER SUB, LLC".

5873189 8100H SR# 20165564757

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Visitas in securita su securita de l'activa de l'activ

Authentication: 202905481

Date: 08-29-16

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005872 FRAME: 0090

#### **CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION**

#### OF

#### PR MERGER SUB 2, LLC

The undersigned, in order to form PR Merger Sub 2, LLC as a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, hereby certifies to the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware as follows:

1. Name. The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is:

#### PR Merger Sub 2, LLC

2. Registered Office and Registered Agent. The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, County of New Castle, Wilmington, Delaware 19808. The name of the Company's registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation on and as of November 10, 2015.

By: /s/ Kirk Altman

Name: Kirk Altman Title: Authorized Person

> State of Delaware Secretary of State

REEL: 005872 FRAME: 0091

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:45 PM 11:13:2015 FILED 05:46 PM 11:13:2015 SR 20150914327 - PB Number 5873189

#### **CERTIFICATE OF MERGER**

#### **MERGING**

PLANETRISK, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

#### WITH AND INTO

### PR MERGER SUB 2, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

In accordance with the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned surviving limited liability company submits the following Certificate of Merger for filing and certifies that:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations is: PlanetRisk, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Disappearing Corporation"), and PR Merger Sub 2, LLC, a Delaware corporation ("Surviving Company").

SECOND: An agreement of merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by Disappearing Corporation and by Surviving Company in accordance with the Delaware General Corporation Law and Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

THIRD: The name of the Surviving Company is PR Merger Sub 2, LLC.

**FOURTH:** The Certificate of Formation of PR Merger Sub 2, LLC, as in effect immediately prior to the effective time of the merger, shall be the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Company, and there shall be no amendment thereto in connection with said merger.

**FIFTH:** The Merger shall become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of Delaware.

SIXTH: The executed agreement of merger is on file at the principal place of business of Surviving Company at 8280 Greensboro Dr., McLean, VA 22102.

**SEVENTH:** A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by Surviving Company on request, and without cost, to any stockholder of Disappearing Corporation or Surviving Company.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005872 FRAME: 0092 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed and subscribed to this Certificate of Merger on behalf of PR Merger Sub 2, LLC as its authorized Sole Manager and hereby affirms that this Certificate of Merger is the act and deed of such corporation and that the facts stated herein are true.

DATED: November 13, 2015

**RECORDED: 09/07/2016** 

PR Merger Sub 2, LLC

a Delaware limited liability company

Name: Robert Edwards

Title: Manager